504183830 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4230505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN GALLINET	01/06/2017
JACQUES HAESLER	01/05/2017
STEVE LECOMTE	01/05/2017
GUILLAUME BASSET	01/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSEM CENTRE SUISSE D'ELECTRONIQUE ET DE MICROTECHNIQUE SA - RECHERCHE ET DÉVELOPPEMENT
Street Address:	RUE JAQUET-DROZ 1
City:	NEUCHÂTEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-2002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15325695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100 **Email:** efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PL

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GVRS157696
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELINA GILLESPIE
SIGNATURE:	/Selina Gillespie/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=57696_executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041006 FRAME: 0710

504183830

source=57696_executed_assignment#page2.tif source=57696_executed_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041006 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Benjamin GALLINET, Jacques HAESLER, Steve LECOMTE and Guillaume BASSET, are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled ATOMIC CLOCK, International Application No. PCT/EP2014/071590 filed on 08 October 2014;

AND WHEREAS, CSEM CENTRE SUISSE D'ELECTRONIQUE ET DE MICROTECHNIQUE SA - RECHERCHE ET DÉVELOPPEMENT having a principal place of business at Rue Jaquet-Droz 1 CH-2002 Neuchâtel in Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tune 17 July 2014, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at NUTTEN? day of January, 2017.	(city), <u>SW 173886 And</u> (country), this <u>6</u>
	Benjamin GALLINET
Witnessed By:	
Date: 9.1.217	Navad Stanfausio
	Signature

	Printed Name
Executed at Neudâlel day of January . 2017.	(city), <u>Switzerland</u> (country), this <u>514</u>
	Jacques HAESLER
Witnessed By: Date: 5 ^R Lowary Sol7	
Date: Bh Jaway 2017	Signature C Zefer - Roussel Printed Name
Executed at Neuchâtel day of January 2017.	(city), Suitzerland (country), this 5th
Witnessed By:	Steve LECOMTE
Dute: Sth. January 2017	Signature C 25752 - ROUSSE (Printed Name

Executed at Bash day of James 2017.	(city), <u> </u>
day of) (2017.	
<i>V</i>	- Atomic Contraction of the Cont
	Guillaume BASSET
Witnessed By:	J erenda i
Date: 5/01/2017	Simol Care to
•	Signature
	GORGIO QUARANTA
	Printed Name